

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

24 November 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

OF CAVITE

Date: NUV 2 4 2023

Time: 11: 45

By: 2000

Dear Ms. Alcid:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit:

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 313- 2023 Series of 2023 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A UNIFORM INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN THE BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR.
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 316-2023 Series of 2023 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITIONS OF TWO (2) ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST 1 AND ONE (1) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1 IN THE PLANTILLA OF THE CITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE (CENRO) OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE.
- 3. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 324-2023 Series of 2023 AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE ENGAGEMENT, WORK, AND TERMINATION OF JOB ORDERS AND CONTRACT OF SERVICES EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- 4. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 325-2023 Series of 2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PREVENTION, TREATMENT, AND CARE OF SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED INFECTIONS (STI), REPEALING CITY ORDINANCE NUMBERS 16-2014 AND 2013-6, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
- 5. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 326-2023 Series of 2023 -AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING ALL COVERED ESTABLISHMENTS AND ON-GOING PROJECTS/ ACTIVITIES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO DESIGNATE AND ENSURE THE PRESENCE OF SAFETY OFFICERS IN THE WORKPLACE.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary